PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	·				
		Name	Execution Date			
Winfried BREHM 01/07/2013						
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	Fresenius Medical	Care Deutschland GmbH				
Street Address:	Else-Kroener-Stras	se 1				
City:	Bad Homburg					
State/Country:	GERMANY	GERMANY				
Postal Code:	61352					
	RS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number				
Application Number:	1374	0588				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA 2023935350]			
Fax Number:	2023935350	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone:	2023935350 be sent via US Mail 1 202-638-6666					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email:	2023935350 be sent via US Mail n 202-638-6666 patent@jhip.c	om				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	2023935350 be sent via US Mail 1 202-638-6666 patent@jhip.c : JACOBSON I	om IOLMAN PLLC				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	2023935350 be sent via US Mail of 202-638-6666 patent@jhip.c JACOBSON H 400 SEVENT	om				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	2023935350 be sent via US Mail 1 202-638-6666 patent@jhip.c : JACOBSON 1 400 SEVENT SUITE 600	om IOLMAN PLLC				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	2023935350 be sent via US Mail of 202-638-6666 patent@jhip.c JACOBSON H 400 SEVENT SUITE 600 WASHINGTC	om HOLMAN PLLC H STREET N.W.				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	2023935350 be sent via US Mail of 202-638-6666 patent@jhip.c : JACOBSON F 400 SEVENT SUITE 600 WASHINGTC	om HOLMAN PLLC H STREET N.W. N, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004				

······	sert <u>Name(s)</u> of Inventors	1.74		ATES OF AMERICA & ASSIG	I VIVIL-IVI	~	
5) Jn		(1)	Winf	ried BREHM		· · ·	
5) <u>In</u>		(2)					
5) Jn		(3)					
5) Jn		(4)	†		••		
5) Jn			+		·		
6) <u>In</u>		(5)	+				
5) <u>In</u>		ļ		consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ to each of the undersigned, the receipt an indersigned hereby assigns, transfers and			e considerat / acknowledg
	sert <u>Name of Assignee</u>	(6)	Frese	onius Medical Care Deutschland GmbH			
7) In	sert <u>Address</u> of Assignee	(7)	of	Else-Kroener-Strasse 1, 61352 Bad Hon	bura. Gerr		
		•			[
8) in:	Port Land Cattle and Diate and	(8)		~			
	sert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State or</u> wntry (e.g., a corporation or	(<u>e)</u>		Corporation	of Ge	many	
cit	izen of Japan)		ne car	nafter designated as the Assignee) the en ritories, dependencies and possessions, in	the invention	ttle and interest for the	e United Sta
) in: su	sert <u>identification</u> of invention, ch as Title, Case Number or	(9)	HOLE	DER FOR A SHELF			
Fo	reign Application Number	· · · ·					
10) In:	ert <u>Date</u> of signing of		for wh	lich the undersigned has (have) executed	an applica	lion for patent in the l	Inited State
Ap	plication, or filing date and	(10)	Said a	application having been executed/filed on	Janua	ry 14, 2013	(and assign
Şe	rial No., if known		Serial	No.	N		
	The undersigned agree(s) t	o execi	ute all	papers necessary in connection with the	uis applicati	on and any continuit	ng og disinis
mediant	mereor and also to execute	separat	te assi	papers necessary in connection with the application with such appl	tions as th	e Assignee may deer	19 OF GIVISIC
t to sue	nd will not execute any agreem Assignor hereby further assig for, and collect damages for, and The undersigned hereby grant/ Weet to insert on this assignment	ent in co ins to A ny and a s) the la	onflict r Ssigne all acts W firm	e all claims and causes of action for inf of past and future infringement. of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventi	nein assign	ed, and that he has (of the patent rights as	(they have)
004, the p		***C 91119	ton a ror		1 1 1 1 1 1	N., Washington, D.C.	ssigned here
ited State	s Patent and Trademark Office	for reco	ordation	n of this document.	desirable in	N., Washington, D.C. order to comply with	ssigned here
ited State	ness whereof, executed by the	undersi	gned o	n the date(s) opposite the undersigned na	desirable in	W., Washington, D.C. order to comply with	ssigned here
ited State	ness whereof, executed by the	undersi	gned o	n the date(s) opposite the undersigned na Winfried BREHM	desirable in	N., Washington, D.C. order to comply with	ssigned here
ited State In wit te	7.01.2013 Name	undersi e of Inve	aned o	n the date(s) opposite the undersigned na	desirable in	N., Washington, D.C. order to comply with Conclosed Signature	the rules of t
ited State	7.01.2013 Name	undersi	aned o	n the date(s) opposite the undersigned na Winfried BREHM typed name	desirable in	order to comply with Brdz	asigned here
ilted State	TOA COAS Name Name Name	undersi e of Inve	gned o entor	n the date(s) opposite the undersigned na Winfried BREHM	desirable in	order to comply with	the rules of t
ited State In wit te	ness whereof, executed by the F. D. A. ZOAS Name Name	undersi e of Inve of Inve of Inve	gned o entor entor	n the date(s) opposite the undersigned na Winfried BREHM typed name	desirable in	order to comply with Brdz	the rules of t
nited State In wit ate	ness whereof, executed by the F. D. A. ZOAS Name Name	undersi e of Inve e of Inve	gned o entor entor	In the date(s) opposite the undersigned na Winfried BREHM typed name typed name typed name	desirable in	order to comply with Signature signature signature	the rules of t
ited State in wit ite	ness whereof, executed by the F. D. A. ZOAS Name Name Name	undersi e of Inve of Inve of Inve	gned o entor entor entor	Winfried BREHM tvped name	desirable in	order to comply with Brdz	the rules of t (SEAL (SEAL (SEAL
Inited State	7.01.2013 Name	undersi e of Inve	aned o	n the date(s) opposite the undersigned na Winfried BREHM	desirable in	order to comply with	the rules
nited State In wit ate	ness whereof, executed by the F. D. A. ZOAS Name Name	undersi e of Inve of Inve of Inve	gned o entor entor	In the date(s) opposite the undersigned na Winfried BREHM typed name typed name typed name	desirable in	order to comply with Brdz	the rules of (SEA (SEA (SEA
ite D	ness whereof, executed by the F. D. A. ZOAS Name Name Name	undersi e of Inve e of Inve s of Inve	gned o entor entor entor	In the date(s) opposite the undersigned na Winfried BREHM typed name typed name typed name	desirable in	order to comply with Signature signature signature	the rules of (SEA) (SEA) (SEA)
te	ness whereof, executed by the F. D. A. ZOAS Name Name Name	undersi e of Inve e of Inve s of Inve	gned o entor entor entor	In the date(s) opposite the undersigned na Winfried BREHM typed name typed name typed name	desirable in	order to comply with Signature signature signature	the rules of (SEAt (SEAt

RECORDED: 01/14/2013

PATENT REEL: 029622 FRAME: 0313